LT1965
1
1965f
OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
0
0
DR
OP

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 50°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Operating Junction Temperature Range (E, I Grade)
(Notes 2, 13) ......................................–40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range ...................–65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
 (Only for MSOP, TO-220, DD-PAK Packages) ... 300°C
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1965EDD#PBF LT1965EDD#TRPBF LCXW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1965EMS8E#PBF LT1965EMS8E#TRPBF LTCXX 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1965EQ#PBF LT1965EQ#TRPBF LT1965Q 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK –40°C to 125°C
LT1965ET#PBF LT1965ET#TRPBF LT1965T 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 125°C
LT1965IDD#PBF LT1965IDD#TRPBF LCXW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1965IMS8E#PBF LT1965IMS8E#TRPBF LTCXX 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1965IQ#PBF LT1965IQ#TRPBF LT1965Q 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK –40°C to 125°C
LT1965IT#PBF LT1965IT#TRPBF LT1965T 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges. *Temperature grades are identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LT1965
3
1965f
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Absolute maximum input to output differential voltage is not
achievable with all combinations of rated IN pin and OUT pin voltages.
With the IN pin at 22V, the OUT pin may not be pulled below 0V. The total
measured voltage from IN to OUT must not exceed ±22V.
Note 3: The LT1965 is tested and specifi ed under pulse load conditions
such that TJ ≅ TA. The LT1965E is 100% tested at TA = 25°C. Performance
at –40°C and 125°C is assured by design, characterization, and correlation
with statistical process controls. The LT1965I is guaranteed over the full
–40°C to 125°C operating junction temperature range.
Note 4: The LT1965 is tested and specifi ed for these conditions with the
ADJ connected to the OUT pin.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS